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San Diego Gas & Electric Company
Deferred Tax File

Workbook Name:   taxSDGEDeferred.xls
Workbook Description:  The purpose of this workbook is to calculate the weighted average deferred taxes
that flow into rate base.

Worksheet
# Worksheet Title Worksheet Description
1 TotalSDGEDeferredTaxes Summary sheet for forecasted weighted average deferred tax 

balances.

2 2012DEFTAXES 2012 forecasted weighted average deferred tax calculation.

3 2011DEFTAXES 2011 forecasted weighted average deferred tax calculation.

4 2010DEFTAXES 2010 forecasted weighted average deferred tax calculation.

5 2009DEFTAXES 2009 forecasted weighted average deferred tax calculation.

6 RMFEDTAXDepr 2010 - 2012 Ratemaking Federal Tax Depreciation. 

7 BLMDepnOnPre2010AddsAlloc Allocation of BLM Depreciation on pre-2010 vintage assets.

8 2012RMFedDeprOnAdds 2012 Area 97 depreciation calculation on forecasted adds.

9 2011RMFedDeprOnAdds 2011 Area 97 depreciation calculation on forecasted adds.

10 2010RMFedDeprOnAdds 2010 Area 97 depreciation calculation on forecasted adds.

11 2009RMFedDeprOnAdds 2009 Area 97 depreciation calculation on forecasted adds.

12 CapInterest 1986 TRA - Capitalized Interest Adjustment on forecasted adds.

13 TaxDeprCapInterestED Depreciation effect of Capitalized Interest Adjustment for ED

14 TaxDeprCapInterestGas Depreciation effect of Capitalized Interest Adjustment for Gas

15 TaxDeprCapInterestGEN Depreciation effect of Capitalized Interest Adjustment for GEN

16 TaxDeprCapInterestSONGS Depreciation effect of Capitalized Interest Adjustment for SONGS

17 TotalSDGEDeferredTaxesShrdSvcs Summary sheet for forecasted weighted average deferred tax 
balances.

18 2012DEFTAXESShrdSvcs 2012 forecasted weighted average deferred tax calculation for shared 
services.

19 2011DEFTAXESShrdSvcs 2011 forecasted weighted average deferred tax calculation for shared 
services.

20 2010DEFTAXESShrdSvcs 2010 forecasted weighted average deferred tax calculation for shared 
services.

21 2009DEFTAXESShrdSvcs 2009 forecasted weighted average deferred tax calculation for shared 
services.

22 RMFEDTAXDeprShrdSvcs 2010 - 2012 Ratemaking Federal Tax Depreciation for shared 
services. 

23 2012RMFedDeprOnAddsShrdSvcs 2012 Area 97 depreciation calculation on forecasted adds for shared 
services.
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San Diego Gas & Electric Company
Deferred Tax File

Workbook Name:   taxSDGEDeferred.xls
Workbook Description:  The purpose of this workbook is to calculate the weighted average deferred taxes
that flow into rate base.

Worksheet
# Worksheet Title Worksheet Description

24 2011RMFedDeprOnAddsShrdSvcs 2011 Area 97 depreciation calculation on forecasted adds for shared 
services.

25 2010RMFedDeprOnAddsShrdSvcs 2010 Area 97 depreciation calculation on forecasted adds for shared 
services.

26 2009RMFedDeprOnAddsShrdSvcs 2009 Area 97 depreciation calculation on adds for shared services.

27 CapInterestShrdSvcs 1986 TRA - Capitalized Interest Adjustment on forecasted shared 
service adds.

28 TaxDeprCapInterestSSFur&Comm Depreciation effect of Capitalized Interest Adjustment for Shared 
Furniture and Communication Equipment

29 TaxDeprCapInterestSSComp Depreciation effect of Capitalized Interest Adjustment for Shared 
Computer Equipment

30 TaxDeprCapInterestSSStrcts Depreciation effect of Capitalized Interest Adjustment for Shared 
Structures

31 TaxDeprCapInterestSSSoft Depreciation effect of Capitalized Interest Adjustment for Shared 
Software

32 TaxDeprCapInterestSSET Depreciation effect of Capitalized Interest Adjustment for Electric 
Telecommunication Equipment

33 TaxDeprCapInterestSSGT Depreciation effect of Capitalized Interest Adjustment for Gas 
Telecommunication Equipment
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Worksheet #1
TotalSDGEDeferredTaxes
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A B C D E F G H I J
San Diego Gas And Electric Company
Total Ratebase Deferred Taxes

ED GAS GENERATION SONGS

Weighted Average Deferred Tax Balance - 2009 (261,872)          (69,734)            (21,187)            (5,907)        
Weighted Average Deferred Tax Balance - 2010 (297,568)          (77,767)            (28,588)            (8,785)        
Weighted Average Deferred Tax Balance - 2011 (360,438)          (92,081)            (34,179)            (19,922)      
Weighted Average Deferred Tax Balance - 2012 (429,409)          (107,106)          (38,397)            (29,275)      

Ending Deferred Tax Balance - 2009 (283,798)          (74,596)            (27,218)            (6,058)        
Ending Deferred Tax Balance - 2010 (343,453)          (88,333)            (33,152)            (17,873)      
Ending Deferred Tax Balance - 2011 (417,035)          (104,570)          (37,601)            (26,751)      
Ending Deferred Tax Balance - 2012 (470,790)          (115,586)          (41,060)            (37,718)      

INPUT VARIABLES FOR DEFERRED TAXES

FEDERAL STATUTORY RATE 35%

STATE RATE - NET OF STATE BENEFIT 5.746%

AFUDC to Capitalized Interest and Taxes Ratio 64%
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Worksheet #2
2012DEFTAXES
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A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X Y
San Diego Gas And Electric Company
2012 Deferred Taxes

NET OPERATING LOSS

ED GAS GENERATION SONGS Total
BOOK INCOME BEFORE TAXES 317,475     58,588        59,365         19,729   455,157   

DEFERRED TAX BALANCE @ 12/31/11 (417,035) (104,570) (37,601)   (26,751)   ADD BACK DEPRECIATION 218,336     45,532        23,096         13,623   300,587   
BOOK INCOME BEFORE TAXES AND DEPRECIATION 535,811     104,120      82,461         33,352   755,744   

RM BLM 2012 DEPR ON 1981-2009 VINTAGES 134,210   24,469     20,917     4,629       
RM FED TAX 2012 DEPR ON 1981-2009 VINTAGES 136,012   25,684     29,539     5,409       FEDERAL ADJUSTMENTS

(1,802)     (1,215)     (8,622)     (780)        FED ADJ OTHER THAN INTEREST AND PY CCFT (213,467)   (39,785)       (21,957)        (11,789)  (286,998)  
35% 35% 35% 35% FIXED CHARGES - OPERATING (INTEREST EXPENSE) (65,976)     (11,612)       (12,115)        (3,820)    (93,523)    

(631)        (425)        (3,018)     (273)        PY CCFT (20,069)     (5,173)         (3,632)          -         (28,874)    
ADD BACK BLM TAX DEPRECIATION 178,581     34,334        21,252         11,633   245,801   

2012 FORECASTED CAPITAL ADDITIONS 262,890   47,266     1,550       35,300     SUBTRACT TAX DEPRECIATION (BONUS) (335,238)   (65,931)       (31,134)        (42,982)  (475,285)  
TOTAL FEDERAL TAX ADJUSTMENTS (456,169)   (88,166)       (47,585)        (46,959)  (638,879)  

2012 RM BLM DEPRECIATION ON 2010 - 2012 CAPITAL ADDITIONS 44,371     9,865       335          7,004       
2012 RM TAX DEPRECIATION ON 2010 - 2012 CAPITAL ADDITIONS  199,226 40,247 1,595       37,573     FEDERAL TAXABLE INCOME/(LOSS) 79,642       15,954        34,876         (13,607)  116,865   

FEDERAL TAX RATE 35% 35% 35% 35% 35%
- (154,855) (30,381)   (1,259)     (30,569)   DEFERRED TAX ASSET (DTA) 27,875       5,584          12,207         (4,762)    40,903     

TAX RATE 35% 35% 35% 35% OFFSET TO DEFERRED TAX LIABILITY (27,875)     (5,584)         (12,207)        4,762     (40,903)    

DEFERRED TAX ON CAPITAL ADDITIONS - DR./ (CR.) (54,199)   (10,633)   (441)        (10,699)   
FEDERAL TAX DEPRECIATION:
DEPRECIATION ON PRE-2010 VINTAGES (136,012)   (25,684)       (29,539)        (5,409)    (196,644)  

RM BLM DEPR ON CHANGE IN 2009 CAPITAL ADDITIONS (2,874)     -          -          -          DEPRECIATION ON 2010 ADDITIONS (8,183)       (2,035)         (278)             (2,671)    (13,167)    
RM FED TAX DEPR ON CHANGE IN 2009 CAPITAL ADDITIONS (5,257)     -          -          -          DEPRECIATION ON 2011 ADDITIONS (5,997)       (1,676)         (33)               (1,039)    (8,745)      

2,382       -          -          -          DEPRECIATION ON 2012 CAPITAL ADDITIONS (185,046)   (36,535)       (1,284)          (33,864)  (256,729)  
35% 35% 35% 35% TOTAL TAX DEPRECIATION (335,238)   (65,931)       (31,134)        (42,982)  (475,285)  
834          -          -          -          

DEFERRED TAX ON CAPITAL ADDITIONS AND 2009 ADJUSTMENTS (53,365)   (10,633)   (441)        (10,699)   

1986 TRA - CAPITALIZED INTEREST 241          43            (1)            5              
OTHER ADJUSTMENTS -          -          -          -          

DEFERRED TAX BALANCE @ 12/31/12 (470,790) (115,586) (41,060)   (37,718)   

WEIGHTED AVERAGE DEFERRED TAX BALANCE DR/(CR) (429,409) (107,106) (38,397)   (29,275)   

*  Formula was too long for one cell (C19 & F19)

BOOK DEPRECIATION 47,852     10,653     336          7,011       
BLM BOOK TO TAX RATIO 92.73% 305,665                92.61% 64,958   99.91% 99.91%

767                       145        

ED GAS
366          366          

     (417,035) (104,570) 
jan (4,480)     0.9153 (4,100)                   335 (421,135) (918)        0.9153 (840)      335 (105,410) 
feb (4,480)     0.8306 (3,721)                   304 (424,856) (918)        0.8306 (763)      304 (106,173) 

mar (4,480)     0.7541 (3,378)                   276 (428,234) (918)        0.7541 (692)      276 (106,865) 
apr (4,480)     0.6694 (2,999)                   245 (431,233) (918)        0.6694 (615)      245 (107,480) 

may (4,480)     0.5874 (2,631)                   215 (433,864) (918)        0.5874 (539)      215 (108,019) 
jun (4,480)     0.5027 (2,252)                   184 (436,116) (918)        0.5027 (462)      184 (108,480) 
jul (4,480)     0.4208 (1,885)                   154 (438,001) (918)        0.4208 (386)      154 (108,867) 

aug (4,480)     0.3361 (1,505)                   123 (439,506) (918)        0.3361 (309)      123 (109,175) 
sep (4,480)     0.2514 (1,126)                   92 (440,632) (918)        0.2514 (231)      92 (109,406) 
oct (4,480)     0.1694 (759)                      62 (441,391) (918)        0.1694 (156)      62 (109,562) 
nov (4,480)     0.0847 (379)                      31 (441,771) (918)        0.0847 (78)        31 (109,639) 
dec (4,480)     0.0027 (12)                        1 (441,783) (918)        0.0027 (3)          1 (109,642) 

     
Prorated Additions (24,748)                 (5,072)   

  
Beginning of year balance (417,035)               ######

Prorated end of year balance (441,783)               ######

Average (429,409)               ######

GENERATION SONGS
366          366          

(37,601)   (26,751)   
jan (288)        0.9153 (264)                      335 (37,864)   (914)        0.9153 (837)      335 (27,587)   
feb (288)        0.8306 (239)                      304 (38,104)   (914)        0.8306 (759)      304 (28,346)   

mar (288)        0.7541 (217)                      276 (38,321)   (914)        0.7541 (689)      276 (29,035)   
apr (288)        0.6694 (193)                      245 (38,514)   (914)        0.6694 (612)      245 (29,647)   

may (288)        0.5874 (169)                      215 (38,684)   (914)        0.5874 (537)      215 (30,184)   
jun (288)        0.5027 (145)                      184 (38,828)   (914)        0.5027 (459)      184 (30,644)   
jul (288)        0.4208 (121)                      154 (38,950)   (914)        0.4208 (385)      154 (31,028)   

aug (288)        0.3361 (97)                        123 (39,047)   (914)        0.3361 (307)      123 (31,335)   
sep (288)        0.2514 (72)                        92 (39,119)   (914)        0.2514 (230)      92 (31,565)   
oct (288)        0.1694 (49)                        62 (39,168)   (914)        0.1694 (155)      62 (31,720)   
nov (288)        0.0847 (24)                        31 (39,192)   (914)        0.0847 (77)        31 (31,797)   
dec (288)        0.0027 (1)                          1 (39,193)   (914)        0.0027 (2)          1 (31,800)   

    
Prorated Additions (1,593)                   (5,049)   

    
Beginning of year balance (37,601)                 (26,751) 

  
Prorated end of year balance (39,193)                 (31,800) 

Average (38,397)                 (29,275) 

2012
SONGSED GAS GENERATION
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Worksheet #3
2011DEFTAXES
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A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X Y
San Diego Gas And Electric Company
2011 Deferred Taxes

NET OPERATING LOSS

ED GAS GENERATION SONGS Total
BOOK INCOME BEFORE TAXES 318,463   60,820     62,219           17,802   459,304   

DEFERRED TAX BALANCE @ 12/31/10 (343,453) (88,333)   (33,152)   (17,873)   ADD BACK DEPRECIATION 225,156   52,723     22,814           11,515   312,208   
BOOK INCOME BEFORE TAXES AND DEPRECIATION 543,619   113,543   85,033           29,317   771,512   

RM BLM 2011 DEPR ON 1981-2009 VINTAGES 157,663   32,712    21,082    4,701      
RM FED TAX 2011 DEPR ON 1981-2009 VINTAGES 152,521   31,180    31,638    6,001      FEDERAL ADJUSTMENTS

5,142      1,532      (10,556)   (1,300)     FED ADJ OTHER THAN INTEREST AND PY CCFT (219,907) (45,522)    (21,301)          (9,911)    (296,641) 
35% 35% 35% 35% FIXED CHARGES - OPERATING (INTEREST EXPENSE) (65,215)   (11,538)    (12,687)          (3,481)    (92,921)   

1,800      536         (3,695)     (455)        PY CCFT (14,823)   (4,702)      (3,533)            -         (23,058)   
ADD BACK BLM TAX DEPRECIATION 179,829   38,708     21,368           9,599     249,503   

2011 FORECASTED CAPITAL ADDITIONS 311,359   54,132    2,474      36,415    SUBTRACT TAX DEPRECIATION (BONUS) (393,620) (85,315)    (34,076)          (34,979)  (547,990) 
TOTAL FEDERAL TAX ADJUSTMENTS (513,736) (108,369)  (50,229)          (38,772)  (711,107) 

2011 RM BLM DEPRECIATION ON 2010 - 2011 CAPITAL ADDITIONS  22,166    5,996      286         4,898      
2011 RM TAX DEPRECIATION ON 2010 - 2011 CAPITAL ADDITIONS  241,099 54,135 2,438      28,978    FEDERAL TAXABLE INCOME/(LOSS) 29,883    5,174       34,804           (9,455)    60,405    

FEDERAL TAX RATE 35% 35% 35% 35% 35%
- (218,933) (48,139)   (2,152)     (24,080)   DEFERRED TAX ASSET (DTA) 10,459    1,811       12,181           (3,309)    21,142    

TAX RATE 35% 35% 35% 35% OFFSET TO DEFERRED TAX LIABILITY (10,459)   (1,811)      (12,181)          3,309     (21,142)   

DEFERRED TAX ON CAPITAL ADDITIONS - DR./ (CR.) (76,627)   (16,849)   (753)        (8,428)     
FEDERAL TAX DEPRECIATION:
DEPRECIATION ON PRE-2010 VINTAGES (152,521) (31,180)    (31,638)          (6,001)    (221,340) 

RM BLM DEPR ON CHANGE IN 2009 CAPITAL ADDITIONS (3,377)     -          -          -          DEPRECIATION ON 2010 ADDITIONS (9,032)     (2,329)      (305)               (2,968)    (14,634)   
RM FED TAX DEPR ON CHANGE IN 2009 CAPITAL ADDITIONS (5,682)     -          -          -          DEPRECIATION ON 2011 ADDITIONS (232,067) (51,806)    (2,133)            (26,010)  (312,016) 

2,305      -          -          -          DEPRECIATION ON 2012 CAPITAL ADDITIONS -          -           -                 -         -          
35% 35% 35% 35% TOTAL TAX DEPRECIATION (393,620) (85,315)    (34,076)          (34,979)  (547,990) 
807         -          -          -          

DEFERRED TAX ON CAPITAL ADDITIONS AND 2009 ADJUSTMENTS (75,820)   (16,849)   (753)        (8,428)     

1986 TRA - CAPITALIZED INTEREST 439         75           (1)            5             
OTHER ADJUSTMENTS -          -          -          -          

DEFERRED TAX BALANCE @ 12/31/11 (417,035) (104,570) (37,601)   (26,751)   

WEIGHTED AVERAGE DEFERRED TAX BALANCE DR/(CR) (360,438) (92,081)   (34,179)   (19,922)   

*  Formula was too long for one cell (C19 & F19)

BOOK DEPRECIATION 27,662    6,976      286         4,902      
BLM BOOK TO TAX RATIO 80.13% 357,287   85.95% 73,129   99.91% 99.91%

1,190      215       

ED GAS
365         365         

     (343,453) (88,333)   
jan (6,132)     0.9178 (5,628)     335 (349,081) (1,353)     0.9178 (1,242)   335 (89,575)   
feb (6,132)     0.8329 (5,107)     304 (354,188) (1,353)     0.8329 (1,127)   304 (90,702)   

mar (6,132)     0.7562 (4,637)     276 (358,825) (1,353)     0.7562 (1,023)   276 (91,725)   
apr (6,132)     0.6712 (4,116)     245 (362,941) (1,353)     0.6712 (908)      245 (92,633)   

may (6,132)     0.5890 (3,612)     215 (366,553) (1,353)     0.5890 (797)      215 (93,430)   
jun (6,132)     0.5041 (3,091)     184 (369,644) (1,353)     0.5041 (682)      184 (94,112)   
jul (6,132)     0.4219 (2,587)     154 (372,231) (1,353)     0.4219 (571)      154 (94,683)   

aug (6,132)     0.3370 (2,066)     123 (374,297) (1,353)     0.3370 (456)      123 (95,139)   
sep (6,132)     0.2521 (1,546)     92 (375,843) (1,353)     0.2521 (341)      92 (95,480)   
oct (6,132)     0.1699 (1,042)     62 (376,884) (1,353)     0.1699 (230)      62 (95,710)   
nov (6,132)     0.0849 (521)        31 (377,405) (1,353)     0.0849 (115)      31 (95,825)   
dec (6,132)     0.0027 (17)          1 (377,422) (1,353)     0.0027 (4)          1 (95,829)   

     
Prorated Additions (33,969)   (7,496)   

  
Beginning of year balance (343,453) (88,333) 

Prorated end of year balance (377,422) (95,829) 

Average (360,438) (92,081) 

GENERATION SONGS
365         365         

(33,152)   (17,873)   
jan (371)        0.9178 (340)        335 (33,492)   (740)        0.9178 (679)      335 (18,552)   
feb (371)        0.8329 (309)        304 (33,801)   (740)        0.8329 (616)      304 (19,168)   

mar (371)        0.7562 (280)        276 (34,081)   (740)        0.7562 (559)      276 (19,728)   
apr (371)        0.6712 (249)        245 (34,330)   (740)        0.6712 (497)      245 (20,224)   

may (371)        0.5890 (218)        215 (34,549)   (740)        0.5890 (436)      215 (20,660)   
jun (371)        0.5041 (187)        184 (34,736)   (740)        0.5041 (373)      184 (21,033)   
jul (371)        0.4219 (156)        154 (34,892)   (740)        0.4219 (312)      154 (21,345)   

aug (371)        0.3370 (125)        123 (35,017)   (740)        0.3370 (249)      123 (21,594)   
sep (371)        0.2521 (93)          92 (35,110)   (740)        0.2521 (186)      92 (21,781)   
oct (371)        0.1699 (63)          62 (35,173)   (740)        0.1699 (126)      62 (21,906)   
nov (371)        0.0849 (31)          31 (35,205)   (740)        0.0849 (63)        31 (21,969)   
dec (371)        0.0027 (1)            1 (35,206)   (740)        0.0027 (2)          1 (21,971)   

    
Prorated Additions (2,054)     (4,098)   

    
Beginning of year balance (33,152)   (17,873) 

  
Prorated end of year balance (35,206)   (21,971) 

Average (34,179)   (19,922) 

2011
ED GAS GENERATION SONGS

RGR-WP-5 SDG&E-234-WP / SCG-228-WP 
2012 GRC Rebuttal Workpapers – October 2011 



Worksheet #4
2010DEFTAXES
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A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X Y
San Diego Gas And Electric Company
2010 Deferred Taxes

NET OPERATING LOSS

ED GAS ENERATIO SONGS Total
BOOK INCOME BEFORE TAXES 284,163   57,370    64,501   14,965   420,999   

DEFERRED TAX BALANCE @ 12/31/09 (283,798) (74,596)   (27,218)   (6,058)     ADD BACK DEPRECIATION 206,255   47,818    22,402   8,798     285,273   
BOOK INCOME BEFORE TAXES AND DEPRECIATION 490,418   105,188   86,903   23,763   706,272   

RM BLM 2010 DEPR ON 1981-2009 VINTAGES 157,797   32,730    21,082    4,702      
RM FED TAX 2010 DEPR ON 1981-2009 VINTAGES 169,551   36,593    34,379    7,434      FEDERAL ADJUSTMENTS

(11,754)   (3,863)     (13,297)   (2,732)     FED ADJ OTHER THAN INTEREST AND PY CCFT (220,057) (40,690)   (21,368)  (7,078)    (289,193) 
35% 35% 35% 35% FIXED CHARGES - OPERATING (INTEREST EXPENSE) (61,702)   (10,913)   (13,212)  (2,872)    (88,699)   

(4,114)     (1,352)     (4,654)     (956)        PY CCFT (14,773)   (4,373)     (2,971)    -         (22,117)   
